to the Company entering the Tenements and carrying out exploration activities such that the

Company will be able to spend its cash in accordance with its commitments for the purposes

of Listing Rule 1.3.2(b).

Capital Structure

The Company confirms that its capital structure on listing is:

Capital Structure1 Shares Options2

Securities on issue as at date of Prospectus 60,014,000 12,728,000

Securities issued pursuant to the Offer 40,000,000 -

Issue of Shares to Lead Manager 1,592,420 -

Issue of Shares on Conversion of Series A, B and C notes 18,142,668 -

Rights or Options issued to the Board and the Chief Executive

Officer

- 6,100,000

TOTAL 119,749,088 18,828,000

Notes:

1. The rights attaching to the Performance Rights and Options are summarised in Section

14 of the Prospectus.

mailto:info@koonenberrygold.com.au

 Ground Floor, 16 Ord Street, West Perth WA 6005 | T: +61 8 6245 9869
E: info@koonenberrygold.com.au | www.koonenberrygold.com.au

3

Updated Pro-Forma Balance Sheet (Based on the actual amounts raised under the Offer)

   $8m Subscription

  Reviewed Pro Forma Pro Forma

  As at Adjustments As at

$'000 31-Dec-20  31-Dec-20

Current Assets

Cash and cash equivalents  194  7,558  7,752

Other current assets  130  2  132

Total Current Assets  324  7,560  7,885

Non-Current Assets

Property, plant &

equipment

 578
(18) 560

Exploration and evaluation

assets

 3,253
227  3,480

Other non-current assets  163  -   163

Total Non-Current Assets  3,994  209  4,204

Total Assets  4,319  7,769  12,088

Current Liabilities

Trade and other payables  473  (152) 321

Funds received in

advance

 -
-   -

Provisions  29  176  205

Total Current Liabilities  502  24  526

Non-Current Liabilities

Provisions  2  -   2

Convertible notes  1,128  1,524  2,652

Total Non Current Liabilities  1,130  1,524  2,654

Total Liabilities  1,632  1,548  3,180

Net Assets/(Liabilities)  2,687  6,222  8,908

Equity

Issued Capital  3,505  8,070  11,575

Accumulated losses  (819) (1,490) (2,309)

Reserves  -   (358) (358)

Total Equity/(Deficit)  2,687  6,222  8,908

ASX waiver

ASX has granted KNB a waiver from ASX Listing Rule 1.1 (Condition 12) on the terms set out below:

Waiver Decision

1. Based solely on the information provided, ASX Limited (‘ASX’) grants Koonenberry Gold

Limited (the ‘Company’) a waiver from listing rule 1.1 condition 12 to the extent

necessary to permit the Company to have on issue 5,850,000 performance rights to be

issued to the three directors of the Company, being Mr John Elkington, Mr John Hobson

and Mr Anthony McIntosh (the ‘Performance Rights’) with a nil exercise price on

condition that the material terms and conditions of the Performance Rights are clearly